ADC0844/ADC0848
8-Bit µP Compatible A/D Converters with Multiplexer
Options
General Description
TheADC0844 andADC0848 are CMOS 8-bit successive ap-
proximation A/D converters with versatile analog input multi-
plexers. The 4-channel or 8-channel multiplexers can be
software configured for single-ended, differential or

Note 14: This routine sequentially programs the MUX data latch in the signal-ended mode. For CH1-CH8 a conversion is started, then a 50 µs wait for the A/D to
complete a conversion and the data is stored at address ADDTA for CH1, ADDTA + 1 for CH2, etc.
Ordering Information
Temperature Total Unadjusted Error MUX Package
Range ±1⁄2 LSB ±1 LSB Channels Outline
ADC0844BCN 4 N20A
0˚C to +70˚C ADC0844CCN Molded Dip
ADC0848BCN 8 N24C
ADC0848CCN Molded Dip
ADC0844BCJ 4 J20A
ADC0844CCJ Cerdip
−40˚C to +85˚C ADC0848BCJ 8 J24F
ADC0848CCJ Cerdip
ADC0848BCV 8 V28A
ADC0848CCV Molded Chip Carrier
PrintDate=1997/08/14 PrintTime=14:12:34 7370 ds005016 Rev. No. 1 cmservProof 18
Book
Extract
End